Plasma-Master Co., Ltd. 52, Popudrenko str. Kyiv, 02094, Ukraine

<u>Headquarters and main facility address:</u> 3, Krzhyzhanovskoho str. Kyiv, 03142, Ukraine



Tel./fax: +38 (044) 537-31-44 Tel.: +38 (044) 333-39-29 E-mail: info@plasma-master.com

www.plasma-master.com.ua

KINETIC SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES

T-180, Midc Bhosari, Pune 411026, Maharashtra, India

October, 2019

DISTRIBUTOR ASSIGNMENT

KINETIC SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES is appointed by **Plasma-Master Co., Ltd.** as an official distributor for our **plasma transferred arc (PTA) equipment** at the territory of **India**.

KINETIC SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES is authorized to sell and advertise above mentioned **Plasma-Master** products within the territory and to provide with after sales services to our customers during the warranty and out-of-warranty period.

USREOU: 16475981

TIN: 164759826015

This certificate is valid starting from October 1st 2019 until further notice is given.

Україна Signature and seal Фірма IA3MA-MACTI лтл' фікаційний ко 16475981 Kowgo Dr. Oleksandr Som

General Manager & CEO Plasma-Master Co., Ltd.



Dr. Dattatraya Karandikar Chief Technical Officer KINETIC SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES

Bank details:

PJSC RAIFFEISEN BANK AVAL Kyiv, Ukraine BIC (S.W.I.F.T. code): AVALUAUKXXX Account: 26008437457 (USD) IBAN: UA77380805000000026008437457 (USD) Account: 26006437459 (EUR) IBAN: UA26380805000000026006437459 (EUR)



Best Exporter of the Year Kyiv, 2015